

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION LODGING NO. 7290 OF 2025

Unison Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Design ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Arjun Yadav i/by Nishank Barolia for Petitioner.

Adv. Ashish Mehta a/w Dhruv Deshpande for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 10th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 12/01/2026

**( ASSOCIATE )**