

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 7290 OF 2025

Unison Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Design

...Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Nishank Barolia i/b Khurana & Khurana, for the Petitioner.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, learned counsel for the Petitioner is not available, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]